



GIG
NHS

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

Date request received	4 th May 2016
Date information is due to be sent	2 nd June 2016

Information requested:

I am writing a column about the Dr Andrew Wakefield and the effect his paper had upon the uptake of the MMR jab. Under the freedom of information act please could I request the following

- 1) How many people took the MMR jab in 1993, that where in your authority.
- 2) How many took took the MMR jab in 1998, that where in your authority.
- 3) How many took the MMR jab in 2008, that where in your authority.
- 4) How much money was spent from 1998 until 2008 in promoting the use of the MMR jab

Information provided for the answer

Public Health Wales holds information relating to questions 1-3 but this will be in financial years rather than calendar years i.e. April to March. There may be other identified caveats to the information we release to you such as definition of the cohort receiving the MMR injection.

Public Health Wales does not hold the information for Question 4. This may be held by the Health Board but there have been 2 reorganisations of the NHS in Wales within the time period to which you refer.
